
Claremore High School Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Thomas Edison High School 00:22:25.16 30 Coweta High School 00:29:13.37 4

2 Claremore High School 00:23:24.20 46
3 Pryor High School 00:24:43.30 67
4 Collinsville High School 00:25:01.77 74

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Thomas Edison High School 00:22:25.16 9 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8457 Jade Burnett 00:20:50.66 2
 2 3 8463 Valerie Porras 00:21:21.67 3
 3 4 8465 Kate Weber 00:21:29.55 4
 4 7 8459 Sophia Escobar 00:23:33.45 7
 5 14 8464 Tatum Shaw 00:24:50.49 14
 6 17 8462 Eileen Murillo 00:25:20.51 (16)
 7 21 8460 Zariah Lacroix 00:26:21.95 (20)
2 Claremore High School 00:23:24.20 11 46

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8039 Emma Robinson 00:19:39.32 1
 2 6 8036 Eleanor Isaacs 00:23:28.61 6
 3 8 8034 Addison Hamilton 00:23:37.34 8
 4 10 8033 Chloe Grubbs 00:23:49.28 10
 5 22 8032 Abbie Douthitt 00:26:26.44 21
 6 29 8042 Evelynn Smith 00:27:47.49 (26)
 7 30 8038 Emma Perez 00:28:02.78 (27)
3 Pryor High School 00:24:43.30 6 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 8353 Caitlin White 00:22:09.11 5
 2 12 8352 Braycee Trundle 00:24:35.50 12
 3 13 8350 Journey Nunley 00:24:47.77 13
 4 19 8346 Marley Cummins 00:25:51.19 18
 5 20 8351 Andi Rehbein 00:26:12.91 19
 6 28 8348 Amilya Limon 00:27:46.49 (25)
4 Collinsville High School 00:25:01.77 8 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 8121 Maci Marshall 00:23:42.64 9
 2 11 8118 Marcela Hernandez 00:24:03.56 11
 3 16 8115 Evelyn Cornwell 00:25:09.43 15
 4 18 8120 Ella Lindsey 00:25:32.61 17
 5 23 8119 Audrey Kelley 00:26:40.63 22
 6 26 8117 Dyna Garibaldi 00:27:32.73 (23)
 7 27 8123 Elsie Ohrenberg 00:27:39.64 (24)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8039 Emma Robinson SR 00:19:39.32 Claremore High School

2 2 8457 Jade Burnett JR 00:20:50.66 Thomas Edison High School

3 3 8463 Valerie Porras SO 00:21:21.67 Thomas Edison High School

4 4 8465 Kate Weber SR 00:21:29.55 Thomas Edison High School

5 5 8353 Caitlin White SR 00:22:09.11 Pryor High School

6 6 8036 Eleanor Isaacs JR 00:23:28.61 Claremore High School

7 7 8459 Sophia Escobar SR 00:23:33.45 Thomas Edison High School

8 8 8034 Addison Hamilton FR 00:23:37.34 Claremore High School

9 9 8121 Maci Marshall JR 00:23:42.64 Collinsville High School

10 10 8033 Chloe Grubbs SO 00:23:49.28 Claremore High School

11 11 8118 Marcela Hernandez JR 00:24:03.56 Collinsville High School

12 12 8352 Braycee Trundle FR 00:24:35.50 Pryor High School

13 13 8350 Journey Nunley FR 00:24:47.77 Pryor High School

14 14 8464 Tatum Shaw SR 00:24:50.49 Thomas Edison High School

15 0 8156 Maddie Lucas SO 00:25:02.60 Coweta High School

16 15 8115 Evelyn Cornwell SO 00:25:09.43 Collinsville High School

17 (16) 8462 Eileen Murillo JR 00:25:20.51 Thomas Edison High School

18 17 8120 Ella Lindsey SO 00:25:32.61 Collinsville High School

19 18 8346 Marley Cummins JR 00:25:51.19 Pryor High School

20 19 8351 Andi Rehbein SO 00:26:12.91 Pryor High School

21 (20) 8460 Zariah Lacroix JR 00:26:21.95 Thomas Edison High School

22 21 8032 Abbie Douthitt JR 00:26:26.44 Claremore High School



23 22 8119 Audrey Kelley SO 00:26:40.63 Collinsville High School

24 0 8154 Allie Etter FR 00:26:41.24 Coweta High School

25 0 8458 Alannys Doblado JR 00:27:08.79 Thomas Edison High School

26 (23) 8117 Dyna Garibaldi SO 00:27:32.73 Collinsville High School

27 (24) 8123 Elsie Ohrenberg JR 00:27:39.64 Collinsville High School

28 (25) 8348 Amilya Limon FR 00:27:46.49 Pryor High School

29 (26) 8042 Evelynn Smith FR 00:27:47.49 Claremore High School

30 (27) 8038 Emma Perez FR 00:28:02.78 Claremore High School

31 0 8122 Mekala Nithianandan SO 00:28:54.83 Collinsville High School

32 0 8158 Alydia Swalley SO 00:29:15.86 Coweta High School

33 0 8035 Samatha Huggins SR 00:29:21.90 Claremore High School

34 0 8461 Meredith Loeffler FR 00:29:36.33 Thomas Edison High School

35 0 8041 Jasmin Sandoval FR 00:29:39.47 Claremore High School

36 0 8116 Kyley Isler K 00:30:17.27 Claremore High School

37 0 8044 Hannah Swann FR 00:32:37.78 Claremore High School

38 0 8152 Jea Anzaldua SR 00:35:53.79 Coweta High School

Claremore High School Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Pryor High School 00:18:36.53 43 Oktaha High School 00:22:09.53 3

2 Thomas Edison High School 00:18:56.66 77 Sperry High School 00:26:54.78 3

3 Claremore High School 00:19:50.64 117

4 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:19:58.35 122

5 Verdigris High School 00:20:27.39 146

6 Collinsville High School 00:20:24.18 146

7 Dewey High School 00:20:37.72 158

8 Skiatook High School 00:21:14.38 204

9 Coweta High School 00:21:36.86 234

10 Stilwell High School 00:22:00.04 253

11 Will Rogers High School 00:22:15.84 270

12 East Central High School 00:24:13.66 308

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Pryor High School 00:18:36.53 25 43

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8371 Carson Pendley 00:17:49.92 2

 2 4 8363 Dayton Hunter 00:17:59.45 4

 3 10 8368 Kallen Meade 00:18:57.36 10

 4 13 8373 Eric Porter 00:19:07.82 13

 5 14 8355 Joseph Buford 00:19:08.11 14

 6 17 8379 Jake Wassom 00:19:18.63 (17)

 7 21 8366 Josiah Long 00:19:25.00 (21)

2 Thomas Edison High School 00:18:56.66 15 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8482 Henry Zoellner 00:17:14.34 1

 2 8 8467 Henry Bartholomew 00:18:33.41 8

 3 19 8477 Carter Rahman 00:19:21.91 19

 4 22 8476 James Price 00:19:25.09 22

 5 29 8481 Ethan Warfel 00:20:08.53 27

 6 33 8471 Zane Carlson 00:20:23.77 (29)

 7 35 8475 Edward Porras 00:20:26.65 (31)

3 Claremore High School 00:19:50.64 19 117

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 8065 Gabe Rodriguez 00:18:14.88 6

 2 26 8053 Levi Craig 00:20:05.84 25

 3 28 8047 Sawyer Beller 00:20:07.83 26

 4 31 8071 Tanner Wilson 00:20:11.87 28

 5 37 8061 Patrick Mitchell 00:20:32.77 32

 6 51 8051 Jaxon Clifton 00:21:22.59 (43)



 7 59 8063 Elijah Ramos 00:21:48.83 (50)

4 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:19:58.35 6 122

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8390 Samuel Cox 00:17:51.45 3

 2 12 8394 Rhett Tinney 00:19:03.91 12

 3 34 8389 Isac Bustamante 00:20:24.33 30

 4 44 8392 Wyatt Maxey 00:21:15.67 38

 5 45 8391 Jameson Dye 00:21:16.39 39

 6 102 8388 Brycen Baker 00:24:15.88 (71)

5 Verdigris High School 00:20:27.39 6 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 8506 Michael Prewitt 00:18:55.56 9

 2 11 8509 Jude Tyson 00:19:03.47 11

 3 39 8503 Nyc Genay 00:20:57.20 33

 4 48 8500 Ian Budler 00:21:20.63 40

 5 64 8507 Cayden Sappington 00:22:00.06 53

 6 88 8505 Jacob Nichols 00:23:22.57 (63)

6 Collinsville High School 00:20:24.18 7 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 8125 Hunter Nevarez 00:18:12.71 5

 2 18 8126 Joshua Panecatl 00:19:19.38 18

 3 23 8129 Kellen Rhoton 00:19:45.63 23

 4 41 8130 Connor Terrell 00:21:06.51 35

 5 91 8131 Tucker Webb 00:23:36.69 65

 6 118 8127 Alex Perez 00:25:16.62 (78)

 7 151 8124 Keaton Cook 00:31:37.85 (81)

7 Dewey High School 00:20:37.72 23 158

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 8235 Austin Eastman 00:19:12.63 15

 2 24 8238 Ryan Frisinger 00:19:47.98 24

 3 40 8243 Scott Horton 00:21:06.00 34

 4 42 8234 Kooper Crawford 00:21:13.80 36

 5 58 8242 Tra Hicks 00:21:48.19 49

 6 65 8249 Zach Renfroe 00:22:04.15 (54)

 7 94 8247 Jay Murguia 00:23:49.17 (67)

8 Skiatook High School 00:21:14.38 10 204

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 8429 Jacob Gorton 00:18:30.51 7

 2 20 8432 Owen Hernandez 00:19:22.71 20

 3 56 8435 Jackson Moore 00:21:37.30 48

 4 74 8434 Jakob Marlett 00:22:36.28 60

 5 99 8433 Chase Littleton 00:24:05.13 69

 6 113 8430 Hank Guilfoyle 00:24:45.99 (75)

 7 115 8428 Ivan Flores 00:24:58.33 (77)

9 Coweta High School 00:21:36.86 11 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 8166 Matthew Morgan 00:21:14.95 37

 2 53 8169 Wyatt Sloan 00:21:24.69 45

 3 54 8162 Logan Francis 00:21:27.07 46

 4 60 8163 Truett Joiner 00:21:50.53 51

 5 66 8168 Sam Potter 00:22:07.06 55

 6 72 8161 Hunter Dodds 00:22:32.87 (58)

 7 76 8159 Jackson Connell 00:22:38.36 (61)

10 Stilwell High School 00:22:00.04 8 253

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 8452 David Rodriguez 00:19:15.81 16

 2 62 8453 Joshua Samargis 00:21:56.13 52

 3 73 8449 Kevin Cerrites 00:22:34.02 59

 4 78 8454 Manuel Sanchez 00:22:48.03 62

 5 89 8448 Carson Brown 00:23:26.20 64

 6 97 8455 William Snodgrass 00:24:03.78 (68)



 7 110 8456 Milo Turman 00:24:31.27 (73)

11 Will Rogers High School 00:22:15.84 13 270

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 8516 Kia Corp 00:21:24.10 44

 2 55 8521 Andrew Perez 00:21:36.87 47

 3 67 8515 Caiden Cannizzaro 00:22:07.91 56

 4 70 8523 Alveiro Santamaria 00:22:27.74 57

 5 92 8522 Daniel Romero Funez 00:23:42.56 66

 6 100 8519 Rigo Martinez 00:24:07.71 (70)

 7 114 8525 Alan David Venegas 00:24:53.99 (76)

12 East Central High School 00:24:13.66 6 308

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 8260 Karvon Harris 00:21:20.93 41

 2 50 8262 Mareon Mcfalls 00:21:21.19 42

 3 105 8267 Loren Wichita 00:24:20.56 72

 4 112 8266 Carter Thomas 00:24:45.99 74

 5 141 8265 Ricky Oeth 00:29:19.62 79

 6 146 8263 David Miller 00:30:34.49 (80)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8482 Henry Zoellner SR 00:17:14.34 Thomas Edison High School

2 2 8371 Carson Pendley SR 00:17:49.92 Pryor High School

3 3 8390 Samuel Cox SO 00:17:51.45 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

4 4 8363 Dayton Hunter JR 00:17:59.45 Pryor High School

5 5 8125 Hunter Nevarez FR 00:18:12.71 Collinsville High School

6 6 8065 Gabe Rodriguez JR 00:18:14.88 Claremore High School

7 7 8429 Jacob Gorton JR 00:18:30.51 Skiatook High School

8 8 8467 Henry Bartholomew SO 00:18:33.41 Thomas Edison High School

9 9 8506 Michael Prewitt K 00:18:55.56 Verdigris High School

10 10 8368 Kallen Meade JR 00:18:57.36 Pryor High School

11 11 8509 Jude Tyson K 00:19:03.47 Verdigris High School

12 12 8394 Rhett Tinney SO 00:19:03.91 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

13 13 8373 Eric Porter JR 00:19:07.82 Pryor High School

14 14 8355 Joseph Buford SR 00:19:08.11 Pryor High School

15 15 8235 Austin Eastman SO 00:19:12.63 Dewey High School

16 16 8452 David Rodriguez JR 00:19:15.81 Stilwell High School

17 (17) 8379 Jake Wassom SO 00:19:18.63 Pryor High School

18 18 8126 Joshua Panecatl FR 00:19:19.38 Collinsville High School

19 19 8477 Carter Rahman SO 00:19:21.91 Thomas Edison High School

20 20 8432 Owen Hernandez FR 00:19:22.71 Skiatook High School

21 (21) 8366 Josiah Long SR 00:19:25.00 Pryor High School

22 22 8476 James Price SO 00:19:25.09 Thomas Edison High School

23 23 8129 Kellen Rhoton JR 00:19:45.63 Collinsville High School

24 24 8238 Ryan Frisinger SO 00:19:47.98 Dewey High School

25 0 8369 Owen Nofsinger JR 00:19:50.19 Pryor High School

26 25 8053 Levi Craig SR 00:20:05.84 Claremore High School

27 0 8365 Zeighn Kirby SR 00:20:07.50 Pryor High School

28 26 8047 Sawyer Beller SR 00:20:07.83 Claremore High School

29 27 8481 Ethan Warfel SR 00:20:08.53 Thomas Edison High School

30 0 8344 Koyah Littleman JR 00:20:09.52 Oktaha High School

31 28 8071 Tanner Wilson SO 00:20:11.87 Claremore High School

32 0 8367 Kane Mead SO 00:20:17.67 Pryor High School

33 (29) 8471 Zane Carlson FR 00:20:23.77 Thomas Edison High School

34 30 8389 Isac Bustamante SO 00:20:24.33 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

35 (31) 8475 Edward Porras JR 00:20:26.65 Thomas Edison High School

36 0 8470 Grant Brewer SR 00:20:31.88 Thomas Edison High School

37 32 8061 Patrick Mitchell SO 00:20:32.77 Claremore High School

38 0 8356 John Burns SO 00:20:39.37 Pryor High School

39 33 8503 Nyc Genay K 00:20:57.20 Verdigris High School

40 34 8243 Scott Horton JR 00:21:06.00 Dewey High School



41 35 8130 Connor Terrell FR 00:21:06.51 Collinsville High School

42 36 8234 Kooper Crawford JR 00:21:13.80 Dewey High School

43 37 8166 Matthew Morgan SR 00:21:14.95 Coweta High School

44 38 8392 Wyatt Maxey FR 00:21:15.67 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

45 39 8391 Jameson Dye SO 00:21:16.39 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

46 0 8362 Colin Hodges SR 00:21:18.76 Pryor High School

47 0 8364 Johnny Joe Jeffery JR 00:21:19.12 Pryor High School

48 40 8500 Ian Budler SR 00:21:20.63 Verdigris High School

49 41 8260 Karvon Harris SR 00:21:20.93 East Central High School

50 42 8262 Mareon Mcfalls SR 00:21:21.19 East Central High School

51 (43) 8051 Jaxon Clifton SO 00:21:22.59 Claremore High School

52 44 8516 Kia Corp FR 00:21:24.10 Will Rogers High School

53 45 8169 Wyatt Sloan FR 00:21:24.69 Coweta High School

54 46 8162 Logan Francis FR 00:21:27.07 Coweta High School

55 47 8521 Andrew Perez 8th 00:21:36.87 Will Rogers High School

56 48 8435 Jackson Moore SO 00:21:37.30 Skiatook High School

57 0 8469 Joshua Blanchard SR 00:21:42.23 Thomas Edison High School

58 49 8242 Tra Hicks JR 00:21:48.19 Dewey High School

59 (50) 8063 Elijah Ramos SR 00:21:48.83 Claremore High School

60 51 8163 Truett Joiner JR 00:21:50.53 Coweta High School

61 0 8055 Dylan Cryder SR 00:21:50.67 Claremore High School

62 52 8453 Joshua Samargis SO 00:21:56.13 Stilwell High School

63 0 8342 Caleb Cole JR 00:21:56.25 Oktaha High School

64 53 8507 Cayden Sappington K 00:22:00.06 Verdigris High School

65 (54) 8249 Zach Renfroe SO 00:22:04.15 Dewey High School

66 55 8168 Sam Potter FR 00:22:07.06 Coweta High School

67 56 8515 Caiden Cannizzaro FR 00:22:07.91 Will Rogers High School

68 0 8442 Symeon Verrett SO 00:22:10.17 Sperry High School

69 0 8066 Brandon Shaw SO 00:22:19.83 Claremore High School

70 57 8523 Alveiro Santamaria FR 00:22:27.74 Will Rogers High School

71 0 8067 Andrew Shaw SR 00:22:30.19 Claremore High School

72 (58) 8161 Hunter Dodds SO 00:22:32.87 Coweta High School

73 59 8449 Kevin Cerrites FR 00:22:34.02 Stilwell High School

74 60 8434 Jakob Marlett SO 00:22:36.28 Skiatook High School

75 0 8069 Nelson Thomas SO 00:22:36.53 Claremore High School

76 (61) 8159 Jackson Connell FR 00:22:38.36 Coweta High School

77 0 8070 Kason Travis SO 00:22:40.97 Claremore High School

78 62 8454 Manuel Sanchez FR 00:22:48.03 Stilwell High School

79 0 8473 Pierson Chittenden SO 00:22:51.58 Thomas Edison High School

80 0 8060 Chase Mccarthy JR 00:22:55.20 Claremore High School

81 0 8370 Zachary Parker SO 00:22:59.73 Pryor High School

82 0 8468 Hugh Baxter SR 00:23:01.48 Thomas Edison High School

83 0 8479 Eli Simpson SO 00:23:05.73 Thomas Edison High School

84 0 8361 Jeff Frith SO 00:23:10.47 Pryor High School

85 0 8354 Buddy Brown SO 00:23:13.88 Pryor High School

86 0 8167 Jonathan Myers FR 00:23:13.93 Coweta High School

87 0 8480 Micah Tiger FR 00:23:15.14 Thomas Edison High School

88 (63) 8505 Jacob Nichols SR 00:23:22.57 Verdigris High School

89 64 8448 Carson Brown SO 00:23:26.20 Stilwell High School

90 0 8048 Ethan Boyd FR 00:23:27.94 Claremore High School

91 65 8131 Tucker Webb JR 00:23:36.69 Collinsville High School

92 66 8522 Daniel Romero Funez FR 00:23:42.56 Will Rogers High School

93 0 8049 Brayden Bunyard JR 00:23:44.32 Claremore High School

94 (67) 8247 Jay Murguia FR 00:23:49.17 Dewey High School

95 0 8250 Tyler Roach SO 00:23:53.97 Dewey High School

96 0 8377 Connor Shockome SO 00:23:57.43 Pryor High School

97 (68) 8455 William Snodgrass SO 00:24:03.78 Stilwell High School

98 0 8472 Gabriel Carter SO 00:24:04.44 Thomas Edison High School

99 69 8433 Chase Littleton SO 00:24:05.13 Skiatook High School

100 (70) 8519 Rigo Martinez FR 00:24:07.71 Will Rogers High School

101 0 8378 Tyler Silverstone FR 00:24:08.05 Pryor High School



102 (71) 8388 Brycen Baker FR 00:24:15.88 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

103 0 8050 Alan Carrillo JR 00:24:17.97 Claremore High School

104 0 8256 Levi Wilson SO 00:24:20.39 Dewey High School

105 72 8267 Loren Wichita FR 00:24:20.56 East Central High School

106 0 8341 Nathan Alexander FR 00:24:22.81 Oktaha High School

107 0 8233 Kaden Blackwell FR 00:24:22.94 Dewey High School

108 0 8255 Weston Virden 8th 00:24:24.37 Dewey High School

109 0 8237 Will Flanagan SO 00:24:28.16 Dewey High School

110 (73) 8456 Milo Turman SO 00:24:31.27 Stilwell High School

111 0 8059 Konnor Mason FR 00:24:38.45 Claremore High School

112 74 8266 Carter Thomas SO 00:24:45.99 East Central High School

113 (75) 8430 Hank Guilfoyle JR 00:24:45.99 Skiatook High School

114 (76) 8525 Alan David Venegas FR 00:24:53.99 Will Rogers High School

115 (77) 8428 Ivan Flores FR 00:24:58.33 Skiatook High School

116 0 8520 Everardo Ortiz FR 00:25:03.23 Will Rogers High School

117 0 8514 Luis Camacho FR 00:25:04.05 Will Rogers High School

118 (78) 8127 Alex Perez SR 00:25:16.62 Collinsville High School

119 0 8376 Gabriel Scottlord SR 00:25:20.07 Pryor High School

120 0 8251 Carter Sears FR 00:25:24.67 Dewey High School

121 0 8372 Ryan Peters JR 00:25:27.14 Pryor High School

122 0 8517 Angel Davila FR 00:25:43.45 Will Rogers High School

123 0 8241 Gage Hawkins SO 00:25:49.89 Dewey High School

124 0 8518 Jordan Dodd SO 00:25:53.50 Will Rogers High School

125 0 8466 Benjamin Bader 8th 00:25:55.16 Thomas Edison High School

126 0 8244 Jase Johnson SO 00:25:59.40 Dewey High School

127 0 8245 Kamden Johnson FR 00:26:01.16 Dewey High School

128 0 8526 Ryder Weavel FR 00:26:18.37 Will Rogers High School

129 0 8170 Jake Sweetin FR 00:26:18.68 Coweta High School

130 0 8431 Noah Harper SR 00:26:24.45 Skiatook High School

131 0 8375 Bryce Raymer SO 00:26:47.26 Pryor High School

132 0 8240 Lathe Griggs JR 00:27:02.32 Dewey High School

133 0 8252 Mason Snellgrove FR 00:27:03.28 Dewey High School

134 0 8440 Joseph Griffis SO 00:27:15.55 Sperry High School

135 0 8524 Kendryk Standifird SO 00:27:41.23 Will Rogers High School

136 0 8165 Grayson Mcclurg JR 00:28:31.20 Coweta High School

137 0 8451 Luis Rivas SO 00:28:38.60 Stilwell High School

138 0 8052 Bryce Counterman FR 00:28:43.00 Claremore High School

139 0 8254 Ethan Unkenholz 8th 00:28:48.33 Dewey High School

140 0 8164 Sam Lanz FR 00:29:14.30 Coweta High School

141 79 8265 Ricky Oeth FR 00:29:19.62 East Central High School

142 0 8248 Jared Purkey FR 00:29:24.55 Dewey High School

143 0 8068 Joel Telez JR 00:29:35.45 Claremore High School

144 0 8359 John Dixon SO 00:29:36.42 Pryor High School

145 0 8360 Asher Fair FR 00:29:39.65 Pryor High School

146 (80) 8263 David Miller SO 00:30:34.49 East Central High School

147 0 8358 Elyjah Cole SO 00:30:49.40 Pryor High School

148 0 8253 Zander Street 8th 00:31:06.04 Dewey High School

149 0 8441 Jason Mcnabb SO 00:31:18.62 Sperry High School

150 0 8246 Karson Johnson JR 00:31:19.49 Dewey High School

151 (81) 8124 Keaton Cook FR 00:31:37.85 Collinsville High School

152 0 8427 Kaiden Burnore FR 00:32:03.04 Skiatook High School

153 0 8436 Micheal Yanulis SO 00:32:05.81 Skiatook High School

154 0 8357 Angel Charqueno SR 00:32:30.23 Pryor High School

155 0 8239 Ezekiel Fugate SO 00:34:21.44 Dewey High School

Claremore High School Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers



Place Name Average Time Score Stilwell High School 00:19:03.25 4

1 Skiatook High School 00:14:50.12 47 Oktaha High School 00:14:18.67 3

2 Dewey High School 00:15:22.88 57 Pryor High School 00:18:12.63 2

3 Adair High School 00:15:24.54 58 Sperry High School 00:23:14.78 2

4 Verdigris High School 00:15:47.49 73

5 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:17:10.86 116

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Skiatook High School 00:14:50.12 7 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8424 Jessica Myers 00:12:59.82 1

 2 3 8422 Chloe Gochenour 00:13:49.21 2

 3 9 8420 Frida Andreasen 00:14:48.41 8

 4 18 8421 Kathleen Brady 00:15:51.08 13

 5 29 8426 Myla Webb 00:16:42.08 23

 6 34 8423 Brianna Hindman 00:17:56.08 (28)

 7 35 8425 Amelia Nicolas 00:18:06.47 (29)

2 Dewey High School 00:15:22.88 9 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 8230 Pressley Smith 00:14:16.09 3

 2 6 8223 Matney Epperson 00:14:31.85 5

 3 14 8228 Izzy Perry 00:15:23.80 11

 4 19 8231 Abrielle Trease 00:15:53.03 14

 5 30 8225 Shaylyn Ishem 00:16:49.64 24

 6 31 8226 Ella Jones 00:17:32.54 (25)

 7 36 8224 Sayde Guilfoyle 00:18:25.61 (30)

3 Adair High School 00:15:24.54 7 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 8003 Peyton Cowan 00:14:36.62 6

 2 10 8007 Allison Lyons 00:14:51.61 9

 3 11 8002 Callie Bryant 00:15:03.70 10

 4 21 8001 Jacey Birkenfield 00:16:12.74 16

 5 22 8008 Briley Roberts 00:16:18.02 17

 6 23 8006 Reagan Langley 00:16:21.21 (18)

 7 26 8009 Kealey Sanders 00:16:31.26 (21)

4 Verdigris High School 00:15:47.49 6 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 8498 Hannah Ross 00:14:41.33 7

 2 15 8494 Harper Davidson 00:15:25.09 12

 3 20 8497 Leonor Palacios 00:16:05.14 15

 4 24 8496 Anniston Moseley 00:16:22.37 19

 5 25 8495 Gabrielle Garza 00:16:23.49 20

 6 32 8499 Rylee Stratton 00:17:42.83 (26)

5 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy 00:17:10.86 6 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 8381 Tegan Althouse 00:14:27.12 4

 2 28 8386 Madeline Peyton 00:16:39.00 22

 3 33 8385 Olivia Penner 00:17:43.38 27

 4 38 8387 Violet Young 00:18:28.86 31

 5 40 8384 Larae Deering 00:18:35.95 32

 6 41 8382 Maya Blanton 00:19:07.59 (33)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 8338 Miley Holt SR 00:12:45.59 Oktaha High School

2 1 8424 Jessica Myers SR 00:12:59.82 Skiatook High School

3 2 8422 Chloe Gochenour FR 00:13:49.21 Skiatook High School

4 3 8230 Pressley Smith FR 00:14:16.09 Dewey High School

5 4 8381 Tegan Althouse JR 00:14:27.12 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

6 5 8223 Matney Epperson JR 00:14:31.85 Dewey High School



7 6 8003 Peyton Cowan FR 00:14:36.62 Adair High School

8 7 8498 Hannah Ross SO 00:14:41.33 Verdigris High School

9 8 8420 Frida Andreasen JR 00:14:48.41 Skiatook High School

10 9 8007 Allison Lyons JR 00:14:51.61 Adair High School

11 10 8002 Callie Bryant FR 00:15:03.70 Adair High School

12 0 8339 Mia Scott FR 00:15:05.00 Oktaha High School

13 0 8340 Tyann Stacy SO 00:15:05.43 Oktaha High School

14 11 8228 Izzy Perry JR 00:15:23.80 Dewey High School

15 12 8494 Harper Davidson SO 00:15:25.09 Verdigris High School

16 0 8444 Estela Gonzales SR 00:15:43.69 Stilwell High School

17 0 8447 Paysleigh Tuell FR 00:15:47.13 Stilwell High School

18 13 8421 Kathleen Brady JR 00:15:51.08 Skiatook High School

19 14 8231 Abrielle Trease FR 00:15:53.03 Dewey High School

20 15 8497 Leonor Palacios SR 00:16:05.14 Verdigris High School

21 16 8001 Jacey Birkenfield JR 00:16:12.74 Adair High School

22 17 8008 Briley Roberts JR 00:16:18.02 Adair High School

23 (18) 8006 Reagan Langley FR 00:16:21.21 Adair High School

24 19 8496 Anniston Moseley FR 00:16:22.37 Verdigris High School

25 20 8495 Gabrielle Garza SO 00:16:23.49 Verdigris High School

26 (21) 8009 Kealey Sanders SO 00:16:31.26 Adair High School

27 0 8347 Addison Harlow SO 00:16:37.00 Pryor High School

28 22 8386 Madeline Peyton FR 00:16:39.00 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

29 23 8426 Myla Webb SO 00:16:42.08 Skiatook High School

30 24 8225 Shaylyn Ishem FR 00:16:49.64 Dewey High School

31 (25) 8226 Ella Jones SR 00:17:32.54 Dewey High School

32 (26) 8499 Rylee Stratton SR 00:17:42.83 Verdigris High School

33 27 8385 Olivia Penner FR 00:17:43.38 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

34 (28) 8423 Brianna Hindman SR 00:17:56.08 Skiatook High School

35 (29) 8425 Amelia Nicolas SR 00:18:06.47 Skiatook High School

36 (30) 8224 Sayde Guilfoyle FR 00:18:25.61 Dewey High School

37 0 8227 Eden Mckinney JR 00:18:26.84 Dewey High School

38 31 8387 Violet Young FR 00:18:28.86 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

39 0 8229 Aurora Smith FR 00:18:29.55 Dewey High School

40 32 8384 Larae Deering 8th 00:18:35.95 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

41 (33) 8382 Maya Blanton FR 00:19:07.59 Rejoice Christian (HS) Academy

42 0 8438 Amelia Knott SO 00:19:38.69 Sperry High School

43 0 8345 Aaliyah Banuelos JR 00:19:48.26 Pryor High School

44 0 8443 Emily Blevins SO 00:21:46.14 Stilwell High School

45 0 8446 Peyton Ross FR 00:22:56.04 Stilwell High School

46 0 8437 Paloma Gonzalez FR 00:26:50.86 Sperry High School

Claremore Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:11:09.25 41 Union JH 00:12:59.05 1

2 Grove Middle School 00:11:34.59 63

3 Coweta Junior High 00:12:00.26 95

4 Edison Middle School 00:12:21.56 120

5 Monte Cassino Middle School 00:12:37.85 132

6 Anderson Public School (2) 00:12:44.77 137

7 Collinsville Junior High 00:13:06.08 161

8 Claremore Junior High 00:13:14.85 174

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:11:09.25 16 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8405 Stella Peck 00:10:21.46 3



 2 5 8404 Lexi Miles 00:10:53.49 5

 3 8 8402 Brooklyn King 00:11:13.82 8

 4 10 8398 Claire Cupp 00:11:20.60 10

 5 15 8396 Betsey Bruner 00:11:56.91 15

 6 20 8400 June Hamm 00:12:17.21 (20)

 7 23 8407 Hailey Schaefer 00:12:19.83 (23)

2 Grove Middle School 00:11:34.59 8 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 8311 Locklyn Ward 00:11:16.94 9

 2 11 8306 Mya Callison 00:11:21.85 11

 3 13 8303 Brynlee Arrasmith 00:11:37.15 13

 4 14 8309 Riley Rose 00:11:37.48 14

 5 16 8308 Kyra Logan 00:11:59.55 16

 6 25 8307 Addison Hunter 00:12:41.12 (25)

 7 26 8310 Jasmine Stephens 00:12:41.17 (26)

3 Coweta Junior High 00:12:00.26 21 95

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8197 Clara Winter 00:09:54.30 1

 2 12 8188 Haley Haas 00:11:33.60 12

 3 17 8195 Lyla Warren 00:12:09.24 17

 4 32 8172 Caroline Dawkins 00:13:06.99 31

 5 35 8193 Emma Tobias 00:13:17.17 34

 6 36 8171 Claire Collins 00:13:18.62 (35)

 7 40 8191 Ryleigh RolandStowers 00:13:25.63 (38)

4 Edison Middle School 00:12:21.56 10 120

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8273 Rio Dugas 00:10:02.08 2

 2 19 8276 Lillian Mallow 00:12:16.82 19

 3 27 8278 Sofia Park 00:12:51.16 27

 4 34 8283 Kathryn Tori Thomas 00:13:09.55 33

 5 43 8282 Delicia RuizAguilar 00:13:28.22 39

 6 61 8279 Lily Payton 00:14:26.02 (50)

 7 72 8274 Beatrice Hale 00:15:15.73 (54)

5 Monte Cassino Middle School 00:12:37.85 10 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 8320 Lucy Gingerach 00:10:56.94 6

 2 21 8323 Harper Lockwood 00:12:18.00 21

 3 29 6124 Caroline Zanovich 00:12:59.45 28

 4 39 8325 Macy White 00:13:23.89 37

 5 44 8318 Katherine Bierach 00:13:30.96 40

 6 53 8322 Fallon Lee 00:13:59.58 (45)

 7 54 6076 Olivia Grondon 00:14:00.12 (46)

6 Anderson Public School (2) 00:12:44.77 10 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 8010 Brooklynn Bozone 00:10:36.40 4

 2 18 8018 Avery Mercy 00:12:12.64 18

 3 30 8021 Tindle Smith 00:13:04.27 29

 4 49 8011 Maddie Burke 00:13:53.33 42

 5 52 8014 Saylor Harmon 00:13:57.20 44

 6 57 8016 Madison Lewis 00:14:07.69 (47)

 7 73 8015 Hadley Jewell 00:15:23.88 (55)

7 Collinsville Junior High 00:13:06.08 10 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 8136 Harper Hammert 00:12:18.35 22

 2 31 8133 Reagan Benson 00:13:06.69 30

 3 33 8135 Makayla Garibaldi 00:13:08.68 32

 4 38 8137 Zoie Johnson 00:13:19.77 36

 5 47 8143 Caydence Terrell 00:13:36.90 41

 6 59 8141 Rebecca Stacy 00:14:16.16 (48)

 7 63 8139 Mariah Mahan 00:14:44.04 (52)

8 Claremore Junior High 00:13:14.85 19 174



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 8091 Laney Roseberry 00:11:03.49 7

 2 24 8076 Jacklyn Canozavala 00:12:21.32 24

 3 50 8079 Sumiko Cumminsbrown 00:13:53.50 43

 4 60 8085 Hailey Grijalva 00:14:20.68 49

 5 62 8088 Adamaris Loza 00:14:35.30 51

 6 68 8092 Seleny Ruiz 00:14:59.92 (53)

 7 75 8078 Adelyn Choate 00:15:35.21 (56)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8197 Clara Winter 8th 00:09:54.30 Coweta Junior High

2 2 8273 Rio Dugas 7th 00:10:02.08 Edison Middle School

3 3 8405 Stella Peck 8th 00:10:21.46 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

4 4 8010 Brooklynn Bozone 8th 00:10:36.40 Anderson Public School (2)

5 5 8404 Lexi Miles 7th 00:10:53.49 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

6 6 8320 Lucy Gingerach 8th 00:10:56.94 Monte Cassino Middle School

7 7 8091 Laney Roseberry 7th 00:11:03.49 Claremore Junior High

8 8 8402 Brooklyn King 8th 00:11:13.82 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

9 9 8311 Locklyn Ward 7th 00:11:16.94 Grove Middle School

10 10 8398 Claire Cupp 8th 00:11:20.60 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

11 11 8306 Mya Callison 7th 00:11:21.85 Grove Middle School

12 12 8188 Haley Haas 8th 00:11:33.60 Coweta Junior High

13 13 8303 Brynlee Arrasmith 7th 00:11:37.15 Grove Middle School

14 14 8309 Riley Rose 7th 00:11:37.48 Grove Middle School

15 15 8396 Betsey Bruner 7th 00:11:56.91 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

16 16 8308 Kyra Logan 8th 00:11:59.55 Grove Middle School

17 17 8195 Lyla Warren 8th 00:12:09.24 Coweta Junior High

18 18 8018 Avery Mercy 8th 00:12:12.64 Anderson Public School (2)

19 19 8276 Lillian Mallow 6th 00:12:16.82 Edison Middle School

20 (20) 8400 June Hamm 7th 00:12:17.21 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

21 21 8323 Harper Lockwood 5th 00:12:18.00 Monte Cassino Middle School

22 22 8136 Harper Hammert 7th 00:12:18.35 Collinsville Junior High

23 (23) 8407 Hailey Schaefer 8th 00:12:19.83 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

24 24 8076 Jacklyn Canozavala 7th 00:12:21.32 Claremore Junior High

25 (25) 8307 Addison Hunter 8th 00:12:41.12 Grove Middle School

26 (26) 8310 Jasmine Stephens 7th 00:12:41.17 Grove Middle School

27 27 8278 Sofia Park 7th 00:12:51.16 Edison Middle School

28 0 6120 Berkley White K 00:12:59.05 Union JH

29 28 6124 Caroline Zanovich K 00:12:59.45 Monte Cassino Middle School

30 29 8021 Tindle Smith 8th 00:13:04.27 Anderson Public School (2)

31 30 8133 Reagan Benson 8th 00:13:06.69 Collinsville Junior High

32 31 8172 Caroline Dawkins 7th 00:13:06.99 Coweta Junior High

33 32 8135 Makayla Garibaldi 7th 00:13:08.68 Collinsville Junior High

34 33 8283 Kathryn Tori Thomas 8th 00:13:09.55 Edison Middle School

35 34 8193 Emma Tobias 8th 00:13:17.17 Coweta Junior High

36 (35) 8171 Claire Collins 7th 00:13:18.62 Coweta Junior High

37 0 8305 Katey Brice 7th 00:13:19.24 Grove Middle School

38 36 8137 Zoie Johnson 7th 00:13:19.77 Collinsville Junior High

39 37 8325 Macy White 5th 00:13:23.89 Monte Cassino Middle School

40 (38) 8191 Ryleigh RolandStowers 8th 00:13:25.63 Coweta Junior High

41 0 8182 Jaylee Barnett 8th 00:13:26.40 Coweta Junior High

42 0 8184 Clara Chapin 8th 00:13:27.20 Coweta Junior High

43 39 8282 Delicia RuizAguilar 7th 00:13:28.22 Edison Middle School

44 40 8318 Katherine Bierach 5th 00:13:30.96 Monte Cassino Middle School

45 0 8185 Lyla Cornell 8th 00:13:32.10 Coweta Junior High

46 0 8177 Charli Jones 7th 00:13:33.71 Coweta Junior High

47 41 8143 Caydence Terrell 8th 00:13:36.90 Collinsville Junior High

48 0 8411 Kenedi Ward 7th 00:13:37.63 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

49 42 8011 Maddie Burke 7th 00:13:53.33 Anderson Public School (2)

50 43 8079 Sumiko Cumminsbrown 8th 00:13:53.50 Claremore Junior High



51 0 8175 Victoria Gritskan Gritskan 7th 00:13:54.14 Coweta Junior High

52 44 8014 Saylor Harmon 6th 00:13:57.20 Anderson Public School (2)

53 (45) 8322 Fallon Lee 4th 00:13:59.58 Monte Cassino Middle School

54 (46) 6076 Olivia Grondon K 00:14:00.12 Monte Cassino Middle School

55 0 8319 Clara Bryant 5th 00:14:01.69 Monte Cassino Middle School

56 0 8409 Sophia Tew 7th 00:14:03.54 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

57 (47) 8016 Madison Lewis 8th 00:14:07.69 Anderson Public School (2)

58 0 8401 Klaire Hollingsworth 7th 00:14:11.53 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

59 (48) 8141 Rebecca Stacy 8th 00:14:16.16 Collinsville Junior High

60 49 8085 Hailey Grijalva 7th 00:14:20.68 Claremore Junior High

61 (50) 8279 Lily Payton 6th 00:14:26.02 Edison Middle School

62 51 8088 Adamaris Loza 8th 00:14:35.30 Claremore Junior High

63 (52) 8139 Mariah Mahan 7th 00:14:44.04 Collinsville Junior High

64 0 8183 Alizabeth Burgess 8th 00:14:45.13 Coweta Junior High

65 0 8140 Ana Perez 7th 00:14:48.50 Collinsville Junior High

66 0 8178 Lilah Keech 7th 00:14:52.66 Coweta Junior High

67 0 8406 Audrey Peterson 7th 00:14:56.74 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

68 (53) 8092 Seleny Ruiz 8th 00:14:59.92 Claremore Junior High

69 0 8174 Raine Griffith 7th 00:15:00.01 Coweta Junior High

70 0 8173 Isabella Garcia 8th 00:15:10.29 Coweta Junior High

71 0 8324 Lincoln Reid 4th 00:15:10.38 Monte Cassino Middle School

72 (54) 8274 Beatrice Hale 6th 00:15:15.73 Edison Middle School

73 (55) 8015 Hadley Jewell 7th 00:15:23.88 Anderson Public School (2)

74 0 8013 Sophie Crouch 7th 00:15:26.89 Anderson Public School (2)

75 (56) 8078 Adelyn Choate 7th 00:15:35.21 Claremore Junior High

76 0 8080 Payton Davis 7th 00:15:45.13 Claremore Junior High

77 0 8186 Maddie Davis 8th 00:15:48.74 Coweta Junior High

78 0 8090 Azul Pardoramirez 7th 00:16:13.83 Claremore Junior High

79 0 8181 Mackenna Smith 8th 00:16:27.47 Coweta Junior High

80 0 8180 Kayleigh Scantlen 7th 00:16:35.98 Coweta Junior High

81 0 8397 Katelyn Clinton 7th 00:16:55.33 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

82 0 8097 Izabella Verges 7th 00:17:04.04 Claremore Junior High

83 0 8176 Bianca Ibarra 8th 00:17:05.23 Coweta Junior High

84 0 8410 Kate Treat 8th 00:17:08.99 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

85 0 8403 Sefora Mershon 7th 00:17:11.30 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

86 0 8019 Kortney Pearson 7th 00:17:29.40 Anderson Public School (2)

87 0 8271 Piper Consedine 8th 00:17:36.59 Edison Middle School

88 0 8096 Lillyan Turner 7th 00:17:53.29 Claremore Junior High

89 0 8281 Joli Risner 8th 00:17:54.02 Edison Middle School

90 0 8179 Mackayla Lyons Lyons 7th 00:18:03.77 Coweta Junior High

91 0 8017 Aaliyah Louis 7th 00:18:11.04 Anderson Public School (2)

92 0 8412 Addison Zibell 7th 00:18:25.01 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

93 0 8093 Jazmin Tecalero 7th 00:18:38.19 Claremore Junior High

94 0 8087 Alexa Leon 7th 00:18:38.56 Claremore Junior High

95 0 8073 Aspen Barger 7th 00:19:05.80 Claremore Junior High

96 0 8075 Anna Brown 7th 00:19:41.11 Claremore Junior High

97 0 8280 Charlotte Marie Price 6th 00:20:00.16 Edison Middle School

98 0 8095 Taryn Trosky 8th 00:20:25.57 Claremore Junior High

99 0 8081 Paola Estradaramirez 8th 00:20:34.83 Claremore Junior High

100 0 8138 Chloe Kemp 8th 00:20:45.60 Collinsville Junior High

101 0 8074 Brianna Bernard 7th 00:20:50.32 Claremore Junior High

102 0 8132 Alayna Barnes 7th 00:21:06.64 Collinsville Junior High

103 0 8083 Keziah Gonzalez 8th 00:21:36.23 Claremore Junior High

104 0 8408 Sabra Spriggs 7th 00:23:48.84 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

105 0 8321 Lillian Kroblin 5th 00:29:40.47 Monte Cassino Middle School

Claremore Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams



Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Edison Middle School 00:10:02.49 36

2 Coweta Junior High 00:10:38.47 71

3 Collinsville Junior High 00:10:42.32 83

4 Monte Cassino Middle School 00:11:17.08 131

5 Pryor JH 00:11:27.21 132

6 Union Junior High 00:11:40.73 163

7 Claremore Junior High 00:12:00.81 195

8 Anderson Public School (2) 00:11:58.14 198

9 Grove Middle School 00:11:59.74 201

10 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:12:19.28 223

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Edison Middle School 00:10:02.49 14 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 8300 Koji Timson 00:09:26.65 1

 2 6 8294 Isaac Lowe 00:09:52.76 6

 3 7 8289 Joel Fox 00:10:07.22 7

 4 10 8299 Aki Timson 00:10:14.06 10

 5 12 8286 Sloan Burnett 00:10:31.74 12

 6 19 8291 Simon Kinney 00:10:59.70 (19)

 7 24 8288 Daxton Falco 00:11:14.05 (24)

2 Coweta Junior High 00:10:38.47 21 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 8201 Jonathan Spinuzzi 00:09:44.98 2

 2 13 8205 Jericho Berkart 00:10:38.71 13

 3 15 8218 Karsten Noble 00:10:41.93 15

 4 16 8221 Paxton Pass 00:10:47.91 16

 5 25 8219 Cole Odell 00:11:18.83 25

 6 27 8200 Trenton Rice 00:11:20.28 (27)

 7 28 8199 Zach Dyer 00:11:20.56 (28)

3 Collinsville Junior High 00:10:42.32 8 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 8151 Zade Walters 00:09:45.75 3

 2 8 8146 Breck Dutton 00:10:09.71 8

 3 11 8145 Bryson Cupps 00:10:16.64 11

 4 20 8150 Coleman Smith 00:11:08.18 20

 5 46 8148 Zane Nitz 00:12:11.34 41

 6 60 8144 Miles Brown 00:12:33.63 (50)

 7 79 8149 Elan Reeder 00:13:21.75 (62)

4 Monte Cassino Middle School 00:11:17.08 14 131

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 8329 Hank Cooper 00:09:47.49 4

 2 18 8334 Ross Schafer 00:10:56.84 18

 3 33 8336 Breccan Toole 00:11:27.42 31

 4 43 6345 Nicholas Reens 00:12:06.32 38

 5 45 8331 Leo Hartshorn 00:12:07.35 40

 6 58 6064 Gunner Cannon 00:12:31.05 (48)

 7 59 8332 Henry Hartshorn 00:12:31.89 (49)

5 Pryor JH 00:11:27.21 13 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 6321 Anthony Montilepre 00:10:52.43 17

 2 21 6291 Kayson Graham 00:11:08.95 21

 3 23 6348 Yosvani Rueda 00:11:10.62 23

 4 40 6500 Zion Rogers 00:12:01.35 35

 5 41 6328 marcus Scott 00:12:02.69 36

 6 44 6228 zachery Richford 00:12:06.73 (39)

 7 64 6319 Tucker Chancelor 00:12:48.12 (53)

6 Union Junior High 00:11:40.73 9 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 22 8490 Trey Peaker 00:11:09.44 22

 2 26 8488 Connor Montgomery 00:11:19.85 26

 3 31 8485 Gunner Click 00:11:22.49 30

 4 39 8489 Jackson Naylor 00:11:58.00 34

 5 61 8493 Norberto Valenzula 00:12:33.85 51

 6 74 8487 James Mcmullen 00:13:08.14 (60)

 7 80 8491 Pierson Ramkaran 00:13:24.66 (63)

7 Claremore Junior High 00:12:00.81 16 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 8113 Maddox Trevathan 00:10:40.95 14

 2 34 8111 Asher Reyes 00:11:31.08 32

 3 54 8103 Phillip Eckhart 00:12:21.87 45

 4 56 8109 Ryan Lile 00:12:28.23 46

 5 71 8104 Eli Elliott 00:13:01.91 58

 6 77 8099 Colby Brown 00:13:16.02 (61)

 7 81 8114 Nakie Williams 00:13:24.78 (64)

8 Anderson Public School (2) 00:11:58.14 8 198

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 8028 Jonathan Reeve 00:09:48.16 5

 2 49 8029 Alex Roy 00:12:13.59 43

 3 50 8026 Jackson Mercy 00:12:16.17 44

 4 57 8023 Michael Gragg 00:12:30.48 47

 5 72 8024 Wyatt Lightle 00:13:02.28 59

 6 84 8022 Camden Bartell 00:13:51.24 (65)

 7 86 8025 Cain McCalip 00:14:05.10 (67)

9 Grove Middle School 00:11:59.74 5 201

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 8314 Josiah Iliff 00:10:11.04 9

 2 30 8315 Rhett Patitz 00:11:22.40 29

 3 62 8317 Tayse Tecumseh 00:12:37.73 52

 4 66 8316 Grayson Sowers 00:12:53.61 55

 5 67 8312 Wyatt Carmical 00:12:53.91 56

10 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy 00:12:19.28 7 223

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 8416 Sawyer Olson 00:11:32.34 33

 2 42 8415 Hunter Oliveira 00:12:04.78 37

 3 48 8418 Crosby Reed 00:12:12.39 42

 4 65 8414 Levi Blanton 00:12:51.32 54

 5 70 8417 Daniel Purifoy 00:12:55.57 57

 6 85 8413 Keaton Alexander 00:14:00.80 (66)

 7 91 8419 Samuel Vang 00:14:19.64 (68)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 8300 Koji Timson 8th 00:09:26.65 Edison Middle School

2 2 8201 Jonathan Spinuzzi 8th 00:09:44.98 Coweta Junior High

3 3 8151 Zade Walters 8th 00:09:45.75 Collinsville Junior High

4 4 8329 Hank Cooper 6th 00:09:47.49 Monte Cassino Middle School

5 5 8028 Jonathan Reeve 8th 00:09:48.16 Anderson Public School (2)

6 6 8294 Isaac Lowe 7th 00:09:52.76 Edison Middle School

7 7 8289 Joel Fox 8th 00:10:07.22 Edison Middle School

8 8 8146 Breck Dutton 8th 00:10:09.71 Collinsville Junior High

9 9 8314 Josiah Iliff 8th 00:10:11.04 Grove Middle School

10 10 8299 Aki Timson 6th 00:10:14.06 Edison Middle School

11 11 8145 Bryson Cupps 7th 00:10:16.64 Collinsville Junior High

12 12 8286 Sloan Burnett 6th 00:10:31.74 Edison Middle School

13 13 8205 Jericho Berkart 8th 00:10:38.71 Coweta Junior High

14 14 8113 Maddox Trevathan 7th 00:10:40.95 Claremore Junior High

15 15 8218 Karsten Noble 8th 00:10:41.93 Coweta Junior High

16 16 8221 Paxton Pass 8th 00:10:47.91 Coweta Junior High

17 17 6321 Anthony Montilepre K 00:10:52.43 Pryor JH



18 18 8334 Ross Schafer 6th 00:10:56.84 Monte Cassino Middle School

19 (19) 8291 Simon Kinney 7th 00:10:59.70 Edison Middle School

20 20 8150 Coleman Smith 7th 00:11:08.18 Collinsville Junior High

21 21 6291 Kayson Graham K 00:11:08.95 Pryor JH

22 22 8490 Trey Peaker 8th 00:11:09.44 Union Junior High

23 23 6348 Yosvani Rueda K 00:11:10.62 Pryor JH

24 (24) 8288 Daxton Falco 7th 00:11:14.05 Edison Middle School

25 25 8219 Cole Odell 7th 00:11:18.83 Coweta Junior High

26 26 8488 Connor Montgomery 8th 00:11:19.85 Union Junior High

27 (27) 8200 Trenton Rice 8th 00:11:20.28 Coweta Junior High

28 (28) 8199 Zach Dyer 7th 00:11:20.56 Coweta Junior High

29 0 8285 Samuel Anderson 7th 00:11:22.39 Edison Middle School

30 29 8315 Rhett Patitz 7th 00:11:22.40 Grove Middle School

31 30 8485 Gunner Click 7th 00:11:22.49 Union Junior High

32 0 8204 Asher Bailey 8th 00:11:25.06 Coweta Junior High

33 31 8336 Breccan Toole 4th 00:11:27.42 Monte Cassino Middle School

34 32 8111 Asher Reyes 8th 00:11:31.08 Claremore Junior High

35 0 8203 Johnny Ambriz 8th 00:11:31.72 Coweta Junior High

36 33 8416 Sawyer Olson 7th 00:11:32.34 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

37 0 8210 Landyn Howard 7th 00:11:33.96 Coweta Junior High

38 0 8215 Jaxton Little 8th 00:11:51.02 Coweta Junior High

39 34 8489 Jackson Naylor 7th 00:11:58.00 Union Junior High

40 35 6500 Zion Rogers 8th 00:12:01.35 Pryor JH

41 36 6328 marcus Scott K 00:12:02.69 Pryor JH

42 37 8415 Hunter Oliveira 7th 00:12:04.78 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

43 38 6345 Nicholas Reens K 00:12:06.32 Monte Cassino Middle School

44 (39) 6228 zachery Richford K 00:12:06.73 Pryor JH

45 40 8331 Leo Hartshorn 5th 00:12:07.35 Monte Cassino Middle School

46 41 8148 Zane Nitz 7th 00:12:11.34 Collinsville Junior High

47 0 8213 Michol Jordan 8th 00:12:11.40 Coweta Junior High

48 42 8418 Crosby Reed 8th 00:12:12.39 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

49 43 8029 Alex Roy 8th 00:12:13.59 Anderson Public School (2)

50 44 8026 Jackson Mercy 8th 00:12:16.17 Anderson Public School (2)

51 0 8293 Matthew Laden 6th 00:12:18.11 Edison Middle School

52 0 8207 Vic Burgess 7th 00:12:20.56 Coweta Junior High

53 0 8220 Joseph Oman 7th 00:12:21.67 Coweta Junior High

54 45 8103 Phillip Eckhart 8th 00:12:21.87 Claremore Junior High

55 0 8216 Levi Mcclurg 8th 00:12:21.91 Coweta Junior High

56 46 8109 Ryan Lile 8th 00:12:28.23 Claremore Junior High

57 47 8023 Michael Gragg 7th 00:12:30.48 Anderson Public School (2)

58 (48) 6064 Gunner Cannon K 00:12:31.05 Monte Cassino Middle School

59 (49) 8332 Henry Hartshorn 5th 00:12:31.89 Monte Cassino Middle School

60 (50) 8144 Miles Brown 7th 00:12:33.63 Collinsville Junior High

61 51 8493 Norberto Valenzula 8th 00:12:33.85 Union Junior High

62 52 8317 Tayse Tecumseh 7th 00:12:37.73 Grove Middle School

63 0 8326 Joseph Barrow 5th 00:12:47.33 Monte Cassino Middle School

64 (53) 6319 Tucker Chancelor K 00:12:48.12 Pryor JH

65 54 8414 Levi Blanton 7th 00:12:51.32 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

66 55 8316 Grayson Sowers 8th 00:12:53.61 Grove Middle School

67 56 8312 Wyatt Carmical 7th 00:12:53.91 Grove Middle School

68 0 8208 Jaden Davis 7th 00:12:54.55 Coweta Junior High

69 0 6333 Holdyn Looney K 00:12:54.77 Pryor JH

70 57 8417 Daniel Purifoy 7th 00:12:55.57 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

71 58 8104 Eli Elliott 8th 00:13:01.91 Claremore Junior High

72 59 8024 Wyatt Lightle 6th 00:13:02.28 Anderson Public School (2)

73 0 6072 Isaac Chavoya K 00:13:03.59 Pryor JH

74 (60) 8487 James Mcmullen 8th 00:13:08.14 Union Junior High

75 0 8222 Austin Sloan 7th 00:13:10.71 Coweta Junior High

76 0 8335 Cade Stevenson 6th 00:13:15.26 Monte Cassino Middle School

77 (61) 8099 Colby Brown 7th 00:13:16.02 Claremore Junior High

78 0 8214 Memphis Kilgore 6th 00:13:17.82 Coweta Junior High



79 (62) 8149 Elan Reeder 7th 00:13:21.75 Collinsville Junior High

80 (63) 8491 Pierson Ramkaran 7th 00:13:24.66 Union Junior High

81 (64) 8114 Nakie Williams 8th 00:13:24.78 Claremore Junior High

82 0 8206 Tyler Bloyed 8th 00:13:25.93 Coweta Junior High

83 0 8492 Luke Schumer 8th 00:13:49.53 Union Junior High

84 (65) 8022 Camden Bartell 8th 00:13:51.24 Anderson Public School (2)

85 (66) 8413 Keaton Alexander 7th 00:14:00.80 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

86 (67) 8025 Cain McCalip 7th 00:14:05.10 Anderson Public School (2)

87 0 8296 Robert Mac Scheer 8th 00:14:08.43 Edison Middle School

88 0 8110 Kye Najera 7th 00:14:10.40 Claremore Junior High

89 0 8101 Elias Callejas 8th 00:14:11.17 Claremore Junior High

90 0 8098 Garrett Barnhart 8th 00:14:19.07 Claremore Junior High

91 (68) 8419 Samuel Vang 7th 00:14:19.64 Rejoice Christian (JH) Academy

92 0 8112 Aaron Shaw 7th 00:14:31.15 Claremore Junior High

93 0 8483 Timothy Bedford 7th 00:14:31.84 Union Junior High

94 0 8027 Jayden Randall 8th 00:14:32.94 Anderson Public School (2)

95 0 8297 Julian Stands 6th 00:14:36.04 Edison Middle School

96 0 6318 Issiac Cole K 00:14:39.51 Pryor JH

97 0 8337 Hank Tosh 4th 00:15:00.48 Monte Cassino Middle School

98 0 6258 Ryder Morgan K 00:15:03.36 Pryor JH

99 0 8330 Ridge Davis 4th 00:15:13.20 Monte Cassino Middle School

100 0 8333 Dylan Mcdaniel 5th 00:15:34.29 Monte Cassino Middle School

101 0 8209 Bentley Hewitt 7th 00:15:45.27 Coweta Junior High

102 0 8292 Kamani Lacroix 7th 00:15:52.39 Edison Middle School

103 0 8108 Cael Ihle 7th 00:16:08.91 Claremore Junior High

104 0 8295 Lucas Medlock 6th 00:16:29.16 Edison Middle School

105 0 8100 Ethan Callejas 8th 00:16:33.74 Claremore Junior High

106 0 8147 Jett Hammods 7th 00:16:45.51 Collinsville Junior High

107 0 8290 Dillion Hoffmann 6th 00:17:04.42 Edison Middle School

108 0 8217 Nicolas Nipps 7th 00:17:12.85 Coweta Junior High

109 0 8107 Andres Gonzalez 8th 00:18:06.27 Claremore Junior High

110 0 8105 Aaron Frost 8th 00:20:08.72 Claremore Junior High

111 0 8328 John Clark 5th 00:20:15.86 Monte Cassino Middle School

112 0 8106 Tyler Goins 8th 00:20:36.36 Claremore Junior High

113 0 8327 Tucker Carrol 7th 00:20:45.58 Monte Cassino Middle School

114 0 6346 Adrian Rodgers 8 00:20:49.87 Pryor JH

115 0 6071 Max Charqueno 8 00:20:58.99 Pryor JH


